
For more information: oronaz.org                                                                         Sunday May 3, 2020 

 



For more information: oronaz.org                                                                         Sunday May 3, 2020 
CONNECTIONS CONTINUING: The church office staff and fellow congregants have been 
making some calls to connect and taking requests for prayer and/or shopping needs. We've 
enjoyed talking with those we've already called and we look forward to speaking to more of 
you! Please leave a message on the church office voicemail (extensions 213 or 201) if you 
would like someone to return your call. 
 
THIS WED, MAY 6, is the next ORONAZ PORTICO DRIVE THROUGH to pick-up: 

 COVID-19 Just-for-Mothers Survival Kit; 

 Prepackaged Communion Elements for Mother’s Day, Sun, May 10,  
10am Online Service. We will celebrate Communion together during the service.  

 A special gift for Mom 

 A hard copy of our church annual report 
 

   

 
 
 

ONLINE groups continue week of 5/3; see website for details: oronaz.org/onlinegroups. These 
are the meetings taking place via ZOOM: 
 

Sunday, 5/3 

 Youth Coffee with Jesus, 9-9:55am, via ZOOM 

 Morning Adult Sunday School, 9-9:55am, via ZOOM 

 Prayer, 6-7pm, via ZOOM 
 

Tuesday, 5/5 

 Evening Women Alive Crazy Love class, 6-8pm, via ZOOM; 

 Youth Zoom Group, 6-6:45pm, via ZOOM; 
 

 Wednesday, 5/6 

 Serenity, 6-8pm, at ZOOM; 
 

Thursday, 5/7 

 Youth Zoom Group, 6-7pm, via ZOOM; 
 

 Sunday, 5/10 

 Youth Coffee with Jesus, 9-9:55am, via ZOOM 

 Morning Adult Sunday School, 9-9:55am, via ZOOM 

 Prayer, 6-7pm, via ZOOM 
         If you are in other Groups, check with your Leader for specific information 
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Now Open 
Luke 24:44-53 (ESV) 

 

Luke 24: 44-53 (ESV) 
44 Then he said to them, “These are my words that I spoke to you while I was still with you, 

that everything written about me in the Law of Moses and the Prophets and the Psalms must 

be fulfilled.” 45 Then he opened their minds to understand the Scriptures, 46 and said to them, 

“Thus it is written, that the Christ should suffer and on the third day rise from the dead, 
47 and that repentance for the forgiveness of sins should be proclaimed in his name to all 

nations, beginning from Jerusalem. 48 You are witnesses of these things. 49 And behold, I am 

sending the promise of my Father upon you. But stay in the city until you are clothed with 

power from on high.”  

 
50 And he led them out as far as Bethany, and lifting up his hands he blessed them. 51 While he 

blessed them, he parted from them and was carried up into heaven. 52 And they worshiped 

him and returned to Jerusalem with great joy, 53 and were continually in the temple blessing 

God.  

 
 

Only Jesus can open one’s mind.  
When Jesus opens your mind, there is no going back.   

A mind that has been opened, now has one purpose— 
to live what is known.   

 

 
 
 
 
 To catch up on sermons you may have missed,  

access audio files at www.oronaz.org/sermons 

Travis Marshall 
 
 

 
Pastor Travis Marshall 
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Oroville Church of the Nazarene 
www.oronaz.org 

2238 Monte Vista Ave, Oroville CA 95966, 530-533-7464 
Church Office Hours: Mon – Thu, 8:00am – 4:30pm; Fri office is closed 

 

ORONAZ SERVICES are now live-streamed at oronaz.org/stream 
 

Bulletin submissions deadline: Wednesdays, 12:00pm 

 

 
 
 

Pastors & Staff 
Travis Marshall Lead Pastor travis@oronaz.org ext 203 
Kenn Bishop Administrative Pastor kenn@oronaz.org ext 202 
Steven Holly Associate Pastor steve@oronaz.org ext 216 
Janice Holly Worship Director jan@oronaz.org ext 206 
Dale Marsh Recovery Pastor dale@oronaz.org 680-2040 
Vicki Price Women’s Ministries Director vicki@oronaz.org ext 215 
Eric Schullerts Men’s Ministries Director men@oronaz.org 282-3820  661-644-0955 
Tina Brandt Office Manager tina@oronaz.org ext 201 
Theresa Swift Reception theresa@oronaz.org ext 213 
Pam Thorne Custodial church office  
Shane Heldman Children’s Pastor shane@oronaz.org ext 208 
Rita Englund Children’s Office Assistant rita@oronaz.org ext 219 
Sue Guinn Nursery Director  306-3661 

Levi Kniss OroNaz Youth Ministry Lead levi@oronaz.org  

    

 
Hope Counseling Ministries 
Sue O’Hanlon Director, LMFT &  LPCC sue@oronaz.org ext 231 
Stephanie Fowler Licensed Clinical Social Worker stephaniefowler17@gmail.com 552-1876 
Amy Hayse Marriage/Family Therapist amy@oronaz.org ext 205 
Kim Marshall Associate Clinical Counselor kim3marshall@gmail.com 552-1054 
Angie Merino Associate Marriage/Family 

Therapist  
angie@oronaz.org 712-3499 

Jackie Vieira Biblical Lay Counselor jacquelinevieiratpm@gmail.com 228-4240 
 

2019-2020 Church Board (Contact at clt@oronaz.org) 
Debi Colby Steward   
Mike Daly Steward Finance Team (Contact at finance@oronaz.org) 
Travis Friberg Trustee Lead Pastor Travis Marshall Finance Team 
Joey McCoy Treasurer Pastor Kenn Bishop Financial Team 
Linda McCoy Steward Kolleen Wells Finance Officer 
Dave Niemeyer Trustee/Secretary Vern Englund Finance Team 
Steve Sebastain NMI President Dave Conner Finance Team 
Chung Yam  Trustee Joey McCoy Finance Team 

tel:530-712-3499

